

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 373 OF 2010

NIDHI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neela G Nokhale,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile there shall be stay of proceedings
of Matrimonial Case No.108 of 2009 titled as "Ranjan
Kumar Srivastava vs. Nidhi Sinha" pending before the
Family court, Gopalganj, Bihar.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master