

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 373 OF 2010

NIDHI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Neela Gokhale,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable her to file the affidavit of the learned Advocate who was engaged on behalf of the petitioner to appear in the Family Court, Gopalganj, Bihar, in support of averments made in the rejoinder affidavit which has been filed by the petitioner on September 8, 2010.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master