

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 373 OF 2010

NIDHI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter when this Bench is
available for hearing.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master