

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 373 OF 2010

NIDHI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks as the petitioner is awaiting the outcome of the application for recalling the ex-parte decree for judicial separation passed in favour of the respondent and against the petitioner in the Court of the Hon'ble Principal Judge, Family Court at Gopalganj, Bihar.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master